APPOINTMENT AS DIRECTOR (ADMIN)

Punjab State Sports Institute (PIS) is registered society under the Department of Sports and is an apex institute is to groom and develop world class sports persons from amongst youths and players from Punjab. Detail can be seen at www. pispunjab.org. PIS is training around 1500 sports persons at 14 different locations in Punjab in 18 fields of Sports.

Application are invited for appointment as Director(Admin) in Punjab State Institute of Sports Head Quarter at Mohali, District SAS Nagar on Contractual basis, initially for a period of three years as per details given below:-

Director (Admin.)

Academic qualification	Graduation				
Professional qualification	Retired IAS or PCS Officer or Retd. Senior Officer of Governot below the rank of a Director in Govt. of Punjab of				
	equivalent having at least 15 years of administrative				
	experience. Must be a graduate from any recognized				
	University.				
Experience	5 years experience in Sports administration will be preferred.				
Age	Should not be more than 60 years of age as on date of				
	application. Relaxable upto 5 years in case of deserving				
	candidates				
Salary	Rs. 1.25 lacs per month with increase of 3% per year in				
	deserving case can be negotiated.				
Nationality	Indian.				

Application should reach in office of Director Sports Punjab, Olympian Balbir Singh (Sr), International Hockey Stadium, Sector 63, Phase-9, SAS Nagar by 21.07.2023.

For details on Punjab State Institute of Sports, one can visit www. pispunjab.org For more details office of PSIS can be contacted 0172-2233482

Sd/-

Director Sports Punjab-cum Director General, PSIS.

Note:- Please sent your applications on (<u>Email-</u>dir.sportspb@punjab.gov.in and send hard copies to Director Sports Punjab, Olympian Balbir Singh (Sr), International Hockey Stadium, Sector 63, Phase-9, SAS Nagar.

APPOINTMENT AS DIRECTOR (TRAINING & CURRICULUM)

Punjab State Sports Institute (PIS) is registered society under the Department of Sports and is an apex institute is to groom and develop world class sports persons from amongst youths and players from Punjab. Detail can be seen at www. pispunjab.org. PIS is training around 1500 sports persons at 14 different locations in Punjab in 18 fields of Sports.

Application are invited for appointment as **Director** (**Training and Curriculum**) in Punjab State Institute of Sports Head Quarter at Mohali, District SAS Nagar on Contractual basis, initially for a period of three years as per details given below:-

Director (Training and Curriculum)

Academic qualification	Graduate having Degree or Diploma in Coaching from SAI/NS NIS or from any other recognized Indian/Foreign University. Candidate with degree from Foreign University will be preferred in any Sport.				
Professional qualification					
and Experience	having represented India in or any other country.				
	OR				
	Dronacharya Awardee				
	OR Chief Coach of Indian Team represented in Olympics Commonwealth Games/ Asiad/World Cup(held every fou				
	years).				
	OR				
	Arjuna Awardee/ Rajiv Gandhi khel Ratan Award.				
	Those with experience in planning organizing and				
	implementing comprehensive high performance training				
	programmes for players for participation at international				
	sports events may be given preference.				
Age	Should not be more than 60 years of age as on date of				
	application. (Relaxable upto 5 years in case of deserving				
	candidates)				
Salary	Rs. 1.25 lacs per month with an increase of 3% per year in				
	deserving case, can be negotiated.				
Nationality	Indian or any other Country.				

Application should reach in office of Director Sports Punjab, Olympian Balbir Singh (Sr), International Hockey Stadium, Sector 63, Phase-9, SAS Nagar by 21.07.2023.

For details on Punjab State Institute of Sports, one can visit www. pispunjab.org For more details office of PSIS can be contacted 0172-2233482

Sd/-

Director Sports Punjab-cum Director General, PSIS.

Note:- Please sent your applications on (<u>Email-</u>dir.sportspb@punjab.gov.in and send hard copies to Director Sports Punjab, Olympian Balbir Singh (Sr), International Hockey Stadium, Sector 63, Phase-9, SAS Nagar.